
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015094-2022 

Contract

Project and Programme Management Support for
Cumbria County Council – Capital Programme

Cumbria County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015094

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03186b  

Published 30 May 2022, 3:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumbria County Council

Cumbria House, 107 - 117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

Contact

Mrs Clare Redpath

Email

clare.redpath@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7771396537

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015094-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015094-2022
mailto:clare.redpath@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Project and Programme Management Support for Cumbria County Council – Capital
Programme

Reference number

DN597622

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cumbria County Council is seeking to appoint a Professional Services Consultancy to

support its Capital Programme team by providing programme/project management services

in relation to capital development projects managed by the Capital Programme Team usually

between £5,000 and £20Million in value.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £457,450 / Highest offer: £485,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Projects which the Capital Programme Team require resources for are within the following

project disciplines which are subject to change:

• Major highway improvements;

• Future High Street Funding and Town Deal projects;

• Borderlands projects;

• Cycling schemes;

• Highways and Property Infrastructure schemes.

Project /programme management resources utilised in this commission should, where

possible, be capable of working across disciplines in the general discipline of ‘infrastructure

development’.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004559

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN597622

Title

Project and Programme Management Support for Cumbria County Council – Capital
Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

/Notice/004559-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ridge and Partners LLP

Woodstock

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £457,450 / Highest offer: £485,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T20:38:34+0100
	TCPDF




